
USC Aiken (4-15,1-8 Peach Belt) -vs- Georgia College (11-9,4-6 Peach Belt)
02/01/25 at Centennial Center, Milledgeville, GA

 
 

 
 
USC Aiken 64

Georgia College 62

Date: 02/01/25
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 278
Site: Centennial Center, Milledgeville, GA
Referees: Donald Griffin, Nick Cruz, Natalie Lehmann

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
USC Aiken 7 16 17 24 64
Georgia College 16 9 17 20 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Baker,Serena * 29 3-9 1-3 5-6 1-6 7 4 0 2 0 2 12
04 Saller,Rhiannon * 22 6-11 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 1 2 0 12
12 Webster,Paris * 27 3-9 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 9
23 Bardonaro,Sami * 34 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8
22 Simmons,Riley * 28 0-4 0-1 1-2 3-7 10 0 1 1 0 0 1
10 Burns,Molly 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
02 Parker,Kendall 17 1-3 0-1 5-7 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 2 7
00 Harman,Destiny 20 2-5 1-3 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
20 Huffard,Gracie 13 1-7 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 7-22 13-20 12-23 35 12 11 4 3 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-4   50.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 7-22   31.8 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Cail,Hannah * 31 7-12 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 16
24 Parker,Miracle * 31 3-4 3-3 1-2 2-7 9 3 1 0 1 0 10
02 Willis,Ashyia * 26 4-10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 8
04 Warren,Jada * 20 1-6 0-0 0-2 6-6 12 5 1 1 1 0 2
11 DePetro,Evie * 11 0-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
00 Gaither,Deshona 28 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 0 7
07 Davis,Chandler 14 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 0 4 0 0 0 5
08 James,Camryn 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 5
33 Bone,Rose 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
30 Garabadian,Eva 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Wylly,Amelia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nuri,Nylah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-66 7-18 3-8 19-32 51 17 13 13 3 1 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-3   100.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 26-66   39.4 % 7-18   38.9 % 3-8   37.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
09:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MIRACLE

-- ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:28

09:15 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 08:50 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI --

08:23 MISS 3PTR by DEPETRO,EVIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:04 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA
08:04 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADA
08:04 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint) 07:53
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,PARIS 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMRYN
FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 07:45

07:31 MISS 3PTR by DEPETRO,EVIE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:06 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DEPETRO,EVIE

06:27 MISS 3PTR by DEPETRO,EVIE
REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON --

06:25 FOUL  by JAMES,CAMRYN
06:25 SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH
06:25 SUB OUT by DEPETRO,EVIE
06:25 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA
06:25 SUB IN by WYLLY,AMELIA
06:25 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMRYN
06:25 SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS 06:10
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS TIPIN by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint) 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by PARKER,MIRACLE
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE

05:46 SUB OUT by PARKER,MIRACLE
05:46 SUB IN by BONE,ROSE
05:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA 05:32
05:01 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,ASHYIA
04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ASHYIA
04:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 04:58
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 04:58
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 04:58
SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE 04:58
MISS JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANDLER
04:21 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHANDLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WYLLY,AMELIA



03:52 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHANDLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUFFARD,GRACIE 03:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 03:45
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:45

03:34 MISS JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS(in the paint) 03:34
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS TIPIN by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANDLER
FOUL  by WEBSTER,PARIS 03:33

03:22 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 02:47 5-12 H 7
ASSIST  by PARKER,KENDALL --

02:18 MISS LAYUP by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WYLLY,AMELIA
FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI 02:09
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS 02:08
SUB OUT by HUFFARD,GRACIE 02:08
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 02:08
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 02:08

02:01 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WYLLY,AMELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA

GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 02:01 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by PARKER,KENDALL --

01:17 MISS 3PTR by BONE,ROSE
-- REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA

00:49 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHANDLER

00:44 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHANDLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 00:29
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WYLLY,AMELIA
00:23 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
00:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
00:23 SUB OUT by WYLLY,AMELIA
00:23 SUB OUT by BONE,ROSE
00:23 SUB IN by WILLIS,ASHYIA
00:23 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
00:23 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE
00:23 SUB IN by GARABADIAN,EVA

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL 00:23
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 00:23
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 00:23
SUB IN by BURNS,MOLLY 00:23

00:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,ASHYIA
STEAL  by BAKER,SERENA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
10:00 SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by DEPETRO,EVIE

TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:50
09:30 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --



GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:22 9-16 H 7
08:57 MISS 3PTR by DEPETRO,EVIE

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
08:21 MISS 3PTR by GARABADIAN,EVA

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,MIRACLE
08:19 TURNOVER  by DEPETRO,EVIE

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA(fastbreak) 08:19 12-16 H 4
08:17 SUB OUT by GARABADIAN,EVA
08:17 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA

SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 08:17
SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI 08:17
SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE 08:17
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 08:17

07:40 MISS JUMPER by DEPETRO,EVIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE 07:13 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,RILEY --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by DEPETRO,EVIE
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,MOLLY(fastbreak) 06:40 17-16 V 1

06:16 MISS 3PTR by DEPETRO,EVIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA

06:13 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:04 MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:02 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADA
06:02 SUB OUT by DEPETRO,EVIE
06:02 SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH
06:02 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MOLLY 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:22 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,CAMRYN

05:16 MISS TIPIN by JAMES,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH
04:55 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,ASHYIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,MIRACLE
04:51 MISS JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ASHYIA
04:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANDLER
04:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHANDLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
04:39 FOUL  by PARKER,MIRACLE
04:39 SUB OUT by PARKER,MIRACLE
04:39 SUB IN by BONE,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by HUFFARD,GRACIE 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA

04:14 MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,CAMRYN

04:09 17-18 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by JAMES,CAMRYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANDLER
03:41 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHANDLER



REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MOLLY 03:32 19-18 V 1

03:09 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BONE,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS 3PTR by HUFFARD,GRACIE 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH

02:40 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MOLLY 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANDLER

02:01 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BONE,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHANDLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 01:59
SUB OUT by BURNS,MOLLY 01:59
SUB OUT by HUFFARD,GRACIE 01:59
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 01:59
SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS 01:59
SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI 01:59

01:54 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
01:54 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMRYN
01:54 SUB OUT by BONE,ROSE
01:54 SUB IN by WILLIS,ASHYIA
01:54 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
01:54 SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH
01:54 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE

GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 01:42 21-25 H 4
01:25 TURNOVER  by NURI,NYLAH
01:25 SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH
01:25 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint) 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE

00:52 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE
FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 00:42

00:23 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint) 00:00 23-25 H 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
10:00 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
10:00 SUB IN by DEPETRO,EVIE

SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 10:00

09:50 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA
MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPETRO,EVIE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 09:29
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 09:29

09:21 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
08:47 23-32 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ASHYIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,JADA
TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by WILLIS,ASHYIA
08:30 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MIRACLE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:22 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by SALLER,RHIANNON --

08:06 TURNOVER  by CAIL,HANNAH
STEAL  by WEBSTER,PARIS 08:06
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS(in the paint) 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by WARREN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON --

07:54 FOUL  by CAIL,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
07:21 FOUL  by DEPETRO,EVIE
07:21 TURNOVER  by DEPETRO,EVIE

GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:08 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by SALLER,RHIANNON --

07:08 FOUL  by DEPETRO,EVIE
07:08 SUB OUT by DEPETRO,EVIE
07:08 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIL,HANNAH

06:47 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA

06:42 MISS TIPIN by WARREN,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SALLER,RHIANNON 06:42
REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by SALLER,RHIANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:36 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by HARMAN,DESTINY --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by CAIL,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA

FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA 06:10
06:05 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ASHYIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY 05:40 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by WEBSTER,PARIS --

05:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA

05:18 32-36 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,JADA(in the paint)
05:01 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA
05:01 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ASHYIA
05:01 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADA
05:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANDLER
05:01 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 05:01
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 05:01

04:55 FOUL  by JAMES,CAMRYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS 04:55
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 04:55
MISS FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARMAN,DESTINY 04:55
REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON --
MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE
04:31 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE
FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:50
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 03:50
SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:50
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 03:50
SUB IN by BURNS,MOLLY 03:50



03:50 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMRYN
03:50 MISS FT by JAMES,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANDLER
03:31 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 02:54
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,MOLLY 02:49 35-39 H 4

02:28 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMRYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,RILEY 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE

FOUL  by PARKER,KENDALL 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH
01:55 SUB OUT by PARKER,MIRACLE
01:55 SUB IN by GARABADIAN,EVA
01:55 SUB IN by BONE,ROSE

SUB OUT by BURNS,MOLLY 01:55
SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:55 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
01:38 FOUL  by BONE,ROSE

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,RILEY 01:38 36-42 H 6
MISS FT by SIMMONS,RILEY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMRYN
01:20 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA

STEAL  by PARKER,KENDALL 01:20
01:12 FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:12 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:12 SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL(fastbreak) 01:12 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL(fastbreak) 01:12 38-42 H 4

01:12 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
01:12 SUB IN by WILLIS,ASHYIA
00:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BONE,ROSE
00:47 TURNOVER  by BONE,ROSE

STEAL  by PARKER,KENDALL 00:47
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:43 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by PARKER,KENDALL --

00:42 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMRYN
00:42 SUB OUT by BONE,ROSE
00:42 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
00:42 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL 00:42
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:42
FOUL  by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:38

00:09 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAIL,HANNAH

00:05 TURNOVER  by CAIL,HANNAH
STEAL  by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:05

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 10:00



09:56 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS(in the paint) 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
09:12 40-46 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GARABADIAN,EVA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA 08:49 42-46 H 4
08:32 42-48 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA
08:19 FOUL  by PARKER,MIRACLE

GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 08:19 43-48 H 5
GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 08:19 44-48 H 4
FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA 08:05
FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH
07:55 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA

SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 07:55
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 07:55
SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE 07:55
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by WARREN,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 MISS FT by WARREN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --

07:33 FOUL  by GARABADIAN,EVA
07:33 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADA
07:33 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL 07:33 45-48 H 3
MISS FT by PARKER,KENDALL 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMRYN
07:16 MISS JUMPER by GARABADIAN,EVA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE
06:41 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA

STEAL  by WEBSTER,PARIS 06:41
GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI(fastbreak) 06:34 48-48
ASSIST  by WEBSTER,PARIS --

06:02 48-51 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,MIRACLE

GOOD JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI 05:33 50-51 H 1
05:17 50-54 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MIRACLE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,ASHYIA
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL 04:57
REBOUND OFF by HUFFARD,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS(in the paint) 04:45 52-54 H 2

04:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE 04:04

04:04 BLOCK  by JAMES,CAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ASHYIA
03:58 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMRYN
03:58 SUB OUT by GARABADIAN,EVA
03:58 SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH
03:58 SUB IN by WARREN,JADA
03:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by HUFFARD,GRACIE 03:58
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:58
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:58
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 03:58
MISS 3PTR by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:45 FOUL  by PARKER,MIRACLE



GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 03:45 53-54 H 1
MISS FT by BAKER,SERENA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA
03:28 MISS JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA
FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA 03:26
SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL 03:26
SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON 03:26
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 03:26
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY 03:26

03:23 53-56 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint) 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JADA

02:36 53-58 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHANDLER

GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,PARIS 02:12 56-58 H 2
ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANDLER
02:03 SUB IN by WILLIS,ASHYIA

SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY 02:03
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 02:03
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 02:03
SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON 02:03

01:49 56-61 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MIRACLE
-- ASSIST  by CAIL,HANNAH

01:32 FOUL  by WILLIS,ASHYIA
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY 01:32
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 01:32
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,PARIS 01:32 57-61 H 4
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,PARIS 01:32 58-61 H 3

01:08 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:48 MISS LAYUP by CAIL,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JADA

00:43 TURNOVER  by WARREN,JADA
STEAL  by BAKER,SERENA 00:43
MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI 00:37
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KENDALL --
GOOD TIPIN by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:34 60-61 H 1

00:34 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA
GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL 00:34 61-61
SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL 00:34
SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY 00:34

00:05 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ASHYIA
BLOCK  by SALLER,RHIANNON 00:05
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --

00:03 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA
GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA(fastbreak) 00:03 62-61 V 1

00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA(fastbreak) 00:03 63-61 V 2

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
00:03 SUB IN by DEPETRO,EVIE

FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by DEPETRO,EVIE
00:02 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA
00:02 MISS FT by PARKER,MIRACLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by PARKER,MIRACLE(fastbreak)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by CAIL,HANNAH
00:02 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 00:02
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 00:02

00:01 FOUL  by WARREN,JADA
00:01 SUB OUT by WARREN,JADA
00:01 SUB IN by CAIL,HANNAH

MISS FT by PARKER,KENDALL(fastbreak) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL(fastbreak) 00:01 64-62 V 2

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
00:01 SUB IN by DEPETRO,EVIE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by CAIL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


